RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY AND CITY OFFICALS (NACCHO) FOR THE GRANT PROJECT OF "PREPARING FOR WASH-RELATED EMERGENCIES AMONG PEOPLE EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS" BETWEEN AUGUST 1, 2022, TO MAY 31, 2023. (Revenue of \$42,000.00)

**WHEREAS**, the National Association of County and City Health Officials (NACCHO) provides grant funding to complete the workplan outlined within "Preparing for Wash-Related Emergencies Among People Experiencing Homelessness" for Franklin County residents; and

**WHEREAS**, through support from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Franklin County Public Health is one of only five awardees for the project nationally; and

**WHEREAS**, the Emergency Preparedness staff will oversee the workplan outlined in the Scope of Work including: Monthly Calls, creation of an emergency WASH Plan for Franklin County, and the testing of the plan with partners throughout Franklin County, as well as a presentation at the NACCHO Preparedness Summit in 2023;

	WHEREAS	, the	project	will be	completed	during	the	period	of	<b>August</b>	1,
2022 -	May 31, 2	023;									

	Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board	l Member_	,	second b	у В	oard
Memb	er	;							

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD MEMBERS:

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with National Association of County and City Health Officials (NACCHO) to complete grant required Scop of Work with a revenue of \$42,000.00 based on the terms and conditions of the contract.
- 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect on August 1, 2022, through May 31, 2023.

Resolution 22-132 August 9, 2022 Page Two

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
oting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health